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45 mm.
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DATA PLATE

Dimensions
width cm 43.5
height cm 32
depth cm 41.5

Volume lt. 58

Dimensions of
models with
removable racks

width cm 37.5
height cm 32
depth cm 41.5

Volume of models
with removable
racks

lt. 50

Electrical
connections

voltage: 230-240V ~ 50/60 Hz or
50Hz  (see data plate)
maximum power absorbed
2800-3000W

ENERGY LABEL

Directive 2002/40/EC on the label
of electric ovens.
Norm EN 50304
Energy consumption for Natural
convection – heating mode:
Traditional mode
Declared energy consumption for
Forced convection Class – heating
mode:         Baking

This appliance conforms to the
following European Economic
Community directives:
-73/23/EEC of 19/02/73 (Low
Voltage) and subsequent
amendments;
- 89/336/EEC of 03/05/89
(Electromagnetic Compatibility) and
subsequent amendments;
- 93/68/EEC of 22/07/93 and
subsequent amendments.
- 2002/96/EC
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The plug must be accessible at all times.
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Control panel

GRILL

DRIPPING PAN

GUIDES ���
��
�������
�	���

position 5
position 4
position 3
position 2
position 1
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Cooking
modes

Foods Weight
(in kg)

Rack position Pre-heating
time (min)

Recommended
temperature

Cooking
time

(minutes)
Convection

Oven
Duck
Roast veal or beef
Pork roast
Biscuits (short pastry)
Tarts

1
1
1
-
1

3
3
3
3
3

15
15
15
15
15

200
200
200
180
180

65-75
70-75
70-80
15-20
30-35

Multi-cooking Pizza (on 2 racks)
Lasagne
Lamb
Roast chicken + potatoes
Mackerel
Plum cake
Cream puffs (on 2 racks)
Biscuits (on 2 racks)
Sponge cake (on 1 rack)
Sponge cake (on 2 racks)
Savoury pies

1
1
1

1+1
1
1

0.5
0.5
0.5
1

1.5

2 and 4
3
2

2 and 4
2
2

2 and 4
2 and 4

2
2 and 4

3

15
10
10
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
15

230
180
180
200
180
170
190
180
170
170
200

15-20
30-35
40-45
60-70
30-35
40-50
20-25
10-15
15-20
20-25
25-30

Barbecue Soles and cuttlefish
Squid and prawn kebabs
Cod filet
Grilled vegetables
Veal steak
Cutlets
Hamburgers
Mackerels
Toasted sandwiches

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

n.° 4

4
4
4

3 or 4
4
4
4
4
4

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX

8-10
6-8
10

10-15
15-20
15-20
7-10

15-20
2-3

Gratin Grilled chicken
Cuttlefish

1.5
1.5

2
2

10
10

200
200

55-60
30-35

Pizza Mode Pizza
Roast veal or beef
Chicken

0.5
1
1

3
2

2 or 3

15
10
10

220
220
180

15-20
25-30
60-70

Baking Mode Tarts
Fruit cakes
Plum cake
Sponge cake
Stuffed pancakes (on 2 racks)
Small cakes (on 2 racks)
Cheese puffs (on 2 racks)
Cream puffs (on 3 racks)
Biscuits (on 3 racks)
Meringues (on 3 racks)

0.5
1

0.7
0.5
1.2
0.6
0.4
0.7
0.7
0.5

3
2 or 3

3
3

2 and 4
2 and 4
2 and 4

1 and 3 and 5
1 and 3 and 5
1 and 3 and 5

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

180
180
180
160
200
190
210
180
180
90

20-30
40-45
40-50
25-30
30-35
20-25
15-20
20-25
20-25
180
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